506543308 03/09/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6590086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN TOBACCO INC.	02/02/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN TOBACCO INC.	
Street Address: 1-1, TORANOMON 4-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City: TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6927	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470888

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JACK BRENNAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48545-0002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page2.tif source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page3.tif source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page4.tif source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page5.tif

PATENT 506543308 REEL: 055529 FRAME: 0671

source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page6.tif source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page7.tif source=48545-0002US1\_ChangeOfAddress#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055529 FRAME: 0672

### CERTIFICATE OF A PART OF THE EFFECTIVE REGISTERED RECORDS

1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

Corporate No.	0104-01-023000		
Corporate Name	JAPAN TOBACCO INC.		
Head Office	2-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on	
		October 5, 2020	
		Registered on	
		October 5, 2020	
Method of Public Notice	1. Given through electronic public notice at http://www.jti.co.jp/ Provided, however if electronic public notice cannot be made, public notice will be given through Nihon Keizai Shimbun.		
	2. Notwithstanding the foregoing, public notice	Corrected on	
	to be given under the provisions of Tobacco Enterprise Law shall be subject to regulations prescribed by the Ministerial ordinance of the Ministry of Finance.	June 13, 2018	
Date of	April 1, 1985		
Establishment			
Objectives	1 Manufacture, sale and import of manufacture 2 Manufacture and sale of manure, agricul materials and gardening supplies and the pre and gardening plants 3 Management and operation of sports facilities 4 Warehousing 5 Lease, purchase and sale, mediating purchase management of real estate holdings 6 Design, execution, administration and une construction works 7 Manufacture and sale of tobacco smoking ar sale of articles of clothing and daily necessit 8 Manufacture and sale of soft drinks, confecti processing and sale of processed food 9 Manufacture and sale of machinery ar manufactured tobacco, vending machine instruments and other general industrial materials 10 Lease of personal estates 11 Engineering related to the manufacturin tobacco, foods and agricultural materials 12 Manufacture and sale of pharmaceuticals aromatic products 13 Printing 14 Any and all businesses relating to the items 15 Any and all businesses necessary for attain other than those mentioned in the preceding	tural chemicals, agricultural oduction and sale of seedlings es, hotels and restaurants se and sale and appraisal and dertaking of engineering and ticles and the processing and ies utilizing tobacco designs onery and seasonings and the end instruments for making s, precision machines and achines and instruments g facilities of manufactured quasi-pharmaceuticals and above ng the object of the Company	

File No. A420196 \* The underlined sections indicate items that have been deleted.

## 1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

Number of shares	100 shar	es	Established on July 1, 2012	
constituting one share			Registered on July 6, 2012	
unit				
Total Number of	8,000,000	0,000 shares	Modified on July 1, 2012	
Issuable Shares			Registered on July 6, 2012	
Total Number, Type,	Total Nur	nber of Issued Shares	Modified on July 1, 2012	
and Number of Issued	2,000,000	0,000 shares	Pagistared on July 6, 2012	
Shares			Registered on July 6, 2012	
Capital	100,000,	000,000 yen		
Name of Shareholders'	4-5, Marı	unouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-k	u, Tokyo	
List Administrator; or	Head offic	ce, The Mitsubishi UFJ Trust	and Banking Corporation	
Appellation, Address		Modified on October 1, 2005	Registered on October 3, 2005	
and Branch				
Items Related to	Director	Tokuko Sawa	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
Directors			Registered on March 27, 2020	
	Director	Yasutake Tango	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	
	Director	Mutsuo Iwai	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	
	Director	Masamichi Terabatake	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	
	Director	Naohiro Minami	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	
	Director	Kiyohide Hirowatari	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	
	Director	Koichiro Watanabe	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	
X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Director	Kazuhito Yamashita	Reappointed on March 19, 2020	
			Registered on March 27, 2020	

## 1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

***************************************	Director Yukiko Watanabe	Reappointed on March 19, 2020		
		Registered on March 27, 2020		
	23-2, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku,	Reappointed on March 19, 2020		
	Tokyo Representative Director Masamichi Terabatake	Registered on March 27, 2020		
	11-15, Kitakasai 4-chome, Edogawa-ku,	Reappointed on March 19, 2020		
	Tokyo  Representative Director Naohiro Minami	Registered on March 27, 2020		
	19-54, Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku,	Reappointed on March 19, 2020		
	Tokyo  Representative Director Kiyohide  Hirowatari	Registered on March 27, 2020		
	Auditor Hiroshi Obayashi	Reappointed on March 20, 2019		
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on March 28, 2019		
	Auditor Ryoko Nagata	Reappointed on March 20, 2019		
		Registered on March 28, 2019		
	Auditor Hiroshi Yamamoto	Appointed on March 20, 2019		
		Registered on March 28, 2019		
	Auditor Toru Mimura	Appointed on March 20, 2019		
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on March 28, 2019		
	Auditor Koji Yoshikuni	Appointed on March 20, 2019		
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on March 28, 2019		
	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on March 19, 2020		
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Registered on March 27, 2020		
Provisions Related to	In accordance with the provisions of			
the Exemption of	Companies Act, the Company may	, by resolution of the Board of		
Directors and Others	Directors, exempt any Member of t Member of the Board) from the liability	,		
from Their Liabilities	of the Companies Act, to the extent permitted by laws and ordinances.			
to the Company	In accordance with the provisions of Article 426, paragraph 1 of Companies Act, the Company may, by resolution of the Board Directors, exempt any Auditor (including any former Auditor) from liabilities under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to extent permitted by laws and ordinances.  Established on June 24, 2011 Registered on June 28, 20			

### 1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

Provisions Related to the Limitation of Non- Executive Directors and Others from Their Liabilities to the Company	In accordance with the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into an agreement with Members of the Board (excluding those are Executive Directors, etc.) to limit the liability under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act to the amount provided by laws and ordinances.  In accordance with the provisions of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into an agreement with Auditors to limit liability under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act to the amount provided by laws and ordinances.  Modified on March 23, 2016 Registered on March 30, 2016		
Items Related to the Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors	Registered on May 2, 2006 in accordance with the regulations stipulated in Article 136 Number 87 in the law of 2005	
Items Related to the Company with Auditors	Company with Auditors	Registered on May 2, 2006 in accordance with the regulations stipulated in Article 136 Number 87 in the law of 2005	
Items Related to the Company with Board of Auditors	Company with Board of Auditors	Registered on June 29, 2006	
Items Related to the Company with Accounting Auditor	Company with Accounting Auditor	Registered on June 29, 2006	

This is to certify that the foregoing is a part of the registered information in effect.

February 2, 2021

Minato District Office, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Akira Takano (Seal)

File No. A420196

\* The underlined sections indicate items that have been deleted.

### 現在事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門四丁目1番1号 日本たばこ産業株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-023000	
商号	日本たばこ産業株式会社・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
本。店	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目 2番1号	
	東京都港区虎ノ門四丁目1番1号	<b>令和 2年10月 5日移転</b>
		令和 2年10月 5日登記
公告をする方法	1.電子公告により行う。 https://www.jti.co.jp /www.jti.co.jp /ただし、やむを得ない事由により、電子公告に よる公告をすることができない場合は、日本経 済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。 2.前項の規定にかかわらず、たばこ事業法の 規定による公告に関しては、財務省令の定める ところによる。	平成30年 6月13日更正
会社成立の年月日	昭和60年4月1日	
E PS	1 製造たばこの製造、販売及び輸入の事業 2 肥料、農薬、農業資材及び園芸用品の製造 及び園芸植物の生産及び販売の事業 3 スポーツ施設、宿泊施設及び飲食店の経営 4 倉庫業 5 不動産の賃貸、売買及びその仲介並びに鑑 6 土木・建築工事の設計、施工、監理及び請 7 喫煙具類の製造及び販売の事業、並びにた日用雑貨品の加工及び販売の事業 8 清涼飲料水、菓子及び調味料等の製造及びの加工及び販売の事業 9 製造たばこ製造用機械器具、自動販売機、機械器具の製造及び販売の事業 10 動産の賃貸業 11 製造たばこ、食料品及び農業資材等の設備業 12 医薬品、医薬部外品及び香料の製造及び販売 13 印刷事業	定及び管理業 負業 ばこ意匠を活用した衣料品、 販売の事業、並びに調理食品 精密機械器具及び一般産業用 にかかるエンジニアリング事

7420196

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055529 FRAME: 0677

	( <u></u>		
単元株式数	100株		平成24年 7月 1日設定
			平成24年 7月 6日登記
発行可能株式総数	8 0 億株		平成24年 7月 1日変更
			平成24年 7月 6日登記
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の	19 (19 19) [19] - 영향 - 19] - 역한 - 1910 - 공항 - 1919 - 공항 - 1919 - 1917 - 1919 - 1919 - 1919 - 1919 - 1919 - 1919	平成24年 7月 1日変更
並びに種類及び数	20億株		平成24年 7月 6日登記
資本金の額	金1000億	円	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び		区丸の内一丁目4番5号 託銀行株式会社本店	
住所並びに営業所		平成17年10月 1日変更	平成17年10月 3日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	<b>澤</b> 登 久 子	令和 2年 3月19日重任
			令和 2年 3月27日登記
	取締役	丹 吳 泰 健	令和 2年 3月19日重任
			令和 2年 3月27日登記
	取締役	岩 井 睦 雄	令和 2年 3月19日重任
			令和 2年 3月27日登記
	取締役	寺 畠 正 道	令和 2年 3月19日重任
			令和 2年 3月27日登記
	取締役	見復直博	令和 2年 3月19日重任
			今和 2年 3月27日登記
	取締役	廣渡清栄	
	取締役	渡邊光一郎	令和 2年 3月19日重任
	外以重要其文	UX DE JU FP	令和 2年 3月27日登記
	<b>取締役</b>	山下和人	令和、2年、3月19日重任
			令和 2年 3月27日登記

整理番号 ア420196

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

2/4

# 東京都港区虎ノ門四丁目1番1号 日本たばこ産業株式会社

締役等の会社に する責任の免除	tari, kari dan dan keraga dan Januar dan berkalan kerancaran berasa bakan b	去第426条第	<ul><li>(法人トーマツ</li><li>(1項の規定により、</li><li>(第1項の責任を、)</li></ul>	今和 2年 取締役(取編	
	(社外監査役)				3月28日登記
	監査役	吉國浩			3月20日就(
	監査役 (社外監査役)	<i>—</i> • ₹1	1		ラカ20日駅!  3月28日登
	原生本の場	三村	亨		3月28日登記 3月20日就
	監査役	山本博	博		3月20日就行
					3月28日登記
	監査役	永 田 亮	子	平成31年 	3月20日重任
	(社外監查役)			平成31年	3月28日登記
	監査役	大林	宏	平成31年	3月20日重
	代表取締役	廣 渡 清	木	令和 2年	3月27日登
	東京都港区赤坂7	ngar kabani sapit kabani nggarisana k	appropriate appropriate at the action and appropriate	令和 2年	3月19日重任
	代表取締役	見渡値	博	 - 令和 2年	 3月27日發記
	東京都江戸川区は	比葛西四丁目1	1番15号	令和 2年	3月19日重
	代表取締役	寺 畠 正	道	 令和 2年	3月27日登
	東京都港区虎ノ『	"]一丁目 2 3 番	2 号	令和 2年	3月19日重
	取締役	渡邊由	紀子	 - 令和 2 年	 3月27日登

### 東京都港区虎/門四丁目1番1号 日本たばこ産業株式会社

非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する責任の制限に関する規定	本会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役(業務執行取締役等である者を除く。)との間に、その会社法第423条第1項の責任を法令が規定する額まで限定する契約を締結することができる。本会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、監査役との間に、その会社法第423条第1項の責任を法令が規定する額まで限定する契約を締結することができる。  平成28年 3月23日変更 平成28年 3月30日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 3月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成18年 6月29日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 6月29日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 3年 2月 2日

東京法務局港出張所 登記官



整理番号 ア420196 \* 下線のあるものはほ消奪項であることを示す。

**RECORDED: 03/09/2021** REEL: 055529 FRAME: 0680